PRIVACY POLICY

Effective Date: September 1, 2016

Welcome, and thank you for visiting www.naturestouchfrozenfoods.com (the "Site").

The following sets forth Nature's Touch Frozen Foods Inc. and its subsidiaries and affiliates (individually and collectively, "**Nature's Touch**") Privacy Policy for the Site.

Please note that this Privacy Policy, in addition to this Site's Terms and Conditions, regulates your Use of the Site and serves to inform you of Nature's Touch's policy pertaining to the collection, use and disclosure of information that you may provide, whether intentionally or unintentionally, by your Use of the Site.

Also, please note that any capitalized terms herein not specifically defined have the same meaning as defined in the Terms and Conditions section of the Site.

Collection of Information

Your personal information is not collected by Nature's Touch when you Use the Site unless you provide your information by e-mailing Nature's Touch or during a transaction, such as taking part in a survey, on the Site.

Use of collected information

The collected information permits Nature's Touch to provide you with information concerning Nature's Touch, such as information related to its products, namely frozen fruits and vegetables, promotions and or contests. In addition, it may occur that Nature's Touch sends your collected information to marketing research providers, or customer service and web-related services providers with the purpose to provide you with more customized information or offers regarding Nature's Touch products.

You authorize Nature's Touch to collect and to retain all relevant information relating to your use of this Site and you hereby authorize any party to provide us with such information. You understand and agree that unless you notify Nature's Touch of the contrary by e-mailing us, you further authorize us to disclose, on a confidential basis, to any party with whom Nature's Touch has business relations, all relevant information relating to your dealings with us and this Site.

Cookies

For each visitor to the Site, our web server may automatically recognize and store information such as the visitor's IP address/domain name combination, type of web browser, computer operating system (e.g., Windows or Mac OS), and any referring web sites. When you visit the Site, our server may send a "cookie" to your browser. Cookies are small amounts of data that our Site sends to your computer while you are visiting the Site. This information gets stored on your computer's hard drive and among other

things, it allows our Site to distinguish between visitors and analyze traffic patterns through the Site. Most web browser software automatically accepts cookies, but you can change your browser setting to prevent that if you do not wish to store the information on your computer. How to turn off all cookies differs for each web browser (e.g., Internet Explorer, Chrome, etc.) so you may wish to consult your browser's "Help" menu for additional information.

Minors

Nature's Touch does not intend to collect or post personal information from children under the age of majority without their parent's or guardian's consent. Nature's Touch does not knowingly provide any personally identifying information collected from minors, regardless of its source, to any third party for any purpose whatsoever.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, it is possible that we nevertheless collect such information from minors if same is provided to us. We therefore encourage parents to inform their children about the possible consequences of using the Site and disclosing information through the said Site. We will not assume any responsibility with respect to the use of the Site or disclosure of information via the Site by children.

CHILDREN/MINORS ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO OBTAIN THE PERMISSION OF THEIR PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN BEFORE USING PROVIDING ANY PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION TO US.

Security

You should note that no Internet transmission is ever fully secure or error-free, which is why we make no warranties as to the security of any information that you submit electronically as this will be done at your own risk. More particularly, e-mail sent to or from this Site may not be secure, and you should therefore keep this in mind when deciding what information, you provide us with through e-mail. Moreover, where you use passwords, ID numbers, or other special access features on this site, it is solely your responsibility to safeguard them.

Links to Other Sites

The Site may provide links to other websites. Please be aware that these other Web sites are not under Nature's Touch's control and that this Privacy Policy and the Terms and Conditions referred to above do not apply to such linked websites. Consequently, we encourage you to read the privacy policy and terms and conditions of use of every website you visit.

Nature's Touch makes no representations whatsoever about any other web site which you may access through this Site. In addition, a link to a website does not mean that Nature's Touch endorses or accepts any responsibility for the content, or the use, of such website.